Dear Parents & Athletes:

Our second most successful annual fundraiser, sponsored by the KC Cheer Booster Club, is TRASH BAG SALES. Last year, athletes raised approximately \$10K. This is a great opportunity to raise funds to offset some of your athlete's travel expenses. These are quality bags suitable in size and strength for our trash needs and the yard work we will be starting soon. These bags are twice as thick as most store brand bags and people love them! There are three different sizes of bags available, but they all cost the same..... **\$12 per roll.**

Yellow – 39 gallon, 25 bags per roll White – 15 gallon (tall kitchen), 65 bags per roll Blue – 55 gallon (super size), 16 bags per roll Paper Yard Waste Bags – 3 packs of 5 bags (15 total bags)

- We are taking orders through June 21st.
- Money should be collected when the order is taken.
- When selling trash bags, checks should be made out to a parent of the athlete.
- When you are done collecting your orders, total your order form, and submit your totals for each type of bag in the google form sent out by Booster Club.
- KEEP YOUR ORDER FORM. Make ONE payment to Venmo (@KCCheer-BoosterClub) or ONE check out to KC Cheer Booster Club for the complete order. Please mark your check or Venmo transaction with your athlete's name.
- Google form with totals and money should be turned in no later than Tuesday, June 21st,
 7:00p. If writing a check, place it in the Booster Club payment box in the Main Gym.
- Trash bags NEED TO BE PICKED UP on <u>Tuesday, June 28th from 5-7p at the Main Gym</u>. Please mark your calendars. If you will be out of town, please arrange for someone to come pick it up for you. If you do not pick up your bags at this time, your order accuracy cannot be guaranteed!

Let's all get behind this effort. Buy your bag supply from us and offer them to relatives, friends, and neighbors. If you want to go door-to-door in your neighborhood, please accompany your child.

Again, please back us in this effort to make this project a success. If you have any questions, please contact boosterclub@kccheer.com. Thank you in advance for your cooperation and continued support.

Sincerely, KC Cheer Booster Club

